TABLE OF CONTENTS
[Title] [Page]
REPORT OF MEASUREMENT OF DIGITAL DEVICE .............................................................................................1
1. MEASUREMENT CONDITION AND CONFIGURATION OF EUT...................................................................3
1.1. THE EQUIPMENT UNDER TEST (EUT) INFORMATION ................................................................................................3
1.2. PRODUCT INFORMATION.................................................................................................................................................4
1.3. THE MEASUREMENT WAS CARRIED OUT WITH THE FOLLOWING EQUIPMENT CONNECTED: .................................7
1.4. INFORMATION OF INSTALLED OR CONNECTED PERIPHERALS ...................................................................................8

Toshiba Corp., Ome Operations
1.2. Product information
(Model Designation of Personal Computer)
 [Model No.] [CPU] [HDD Capacity]
 PP350x-xxxxx Mobile Pentium® III- 20 GB or
 or 1.33 GHz *1 30 GB or
 PP350Nxxxxxx  40 GB or
   60 GB
Notes:
The “x-xxxxx” or “xxxxxx” is suffix.
The capital letter of the alphabet, or Arabic Numeral is used into suffix.
The difference of suffix of model number is by installed units or components.
*1: with SpeedStepTM technology function
(Unit information which constitutes Personal Computer)
This Personal Computer consists of the following units.
* System Board (CPU mounted)  x 1
* DC IN Harness  x 1
* Sound Board  x 1
* Sound Relay Flexible Board  x 1
* Speaker  x 1
* Microphone  x 1
* Microphone Relay Harness  x 1
* Modem Daughter Card  x 1
* Modular Harness  x 1
* LED/FIR Board  x 1
* LED/FIR Relay Flexible Board 1  x 1
* LED/FIR Relay Flexible Board 2  x 1
* Touch Pad Unit  x 1
* Touch Pad Relay Flexible Board  x 1
* Power Switch Board  x 1
* Function Switch Board  x 1
* Keyboard Unit  x 1
* RTC Battery (Ni-MH)  x 1
* CPU Fan Module  x 1
* Main Battery Pack (Li-Ion)  x 1
* Digitizer Unit  x 1
* FL Inverter  x 1
* LCD (provided with FL)  x 1
* LCD and Utility Harness  x 1
* LCD Sensor Switch Board  x 1
* Hard Disk Drive: #  x 1
* Memory Module: #  x 1
* Wireless LAN Card: #  x 1
* Dualband Film Antenna for Wireless LAN (RX and TX/RX) or x 2
 Dualband Film Antenna (Wideband Dual Anntenna for Wireless LAN (RX and TX/RX)
* Bluetooth Module  x 1
* BT Relay Flexible Board  x 1
* Antenna Board for Bluetooth  x 1
* Modem Modular Cable  x 1
* Toshiba Tablet Pen  x 1
* AC Adaptor (with AC power cable): #  x 1
Note:
 #: This unit has alternative units. Information of alternative units refers to the Table 2.
Document No.: OFD-H3395  Page 4 of 112
Toshiba Corp., Ome Operations
- Table 2, Alternative Units -
Units Manufacture or Distributor, or other Description (Model No.)
20 GB, Toshiba
(HDD2168)
30 GB, Toshiba
(HDD2181)
30 GB, Hitachi Ltd.
(DK23EA-30)
40 GB, Toshiba
(HDD2171) Hard Disk Drive 40 GB, IBM
(IC25N040ATCS05-0)
40 GB, Hitachi Ltd
DK23EB-40
60 GB, Toshiba
(HDD2184)
Memory module 128 MB (PA3085U) 256 MB (PA3086U) 512 MB (PA3108U)